

Sault Tribe of Chippewa Indians Sault Tribe Law Enforcement 2175 Shunk Rd. P.O. Box 925 Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783

2024 Sault Tribe National Forest Camping Voucher Application

Sault Tribe members who are actively exercising the Tribe's treaty-reserved rights under the provision of the 2005 Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the United States Forest Service (USFS) and pursuant to Ch. 23 of the Tribal Code may be eligible for a fee exemption camping voucher issued by Sault Tribe Law Enforcement (STLE). In order to receive a voucher members <u>MUST</u> hold a current 2024 harvest license and complete the form below and submit to STLE. <u>Applications in person must be received a minimum of 3 days prior to the date of first night requested.</u> Applications received via US Mail must be received a minimum of 10 days prior to the first night requested to allow for mail time.

Name:				
First	MI			Last
Mailing Addres	SS:			-
	Street			
	City	State	Zip	-
Male	Tribal File #:		STS #:	
Female	Date of Birth:		Phone #:	
Email Address: _				
Campground Re	quested:			
Date of first night requested: Number of nights staying				
		(7 night	<u>MAX</u> **) (3 night <u>N</u>	<u>1AX</u> on Holiday week(ends)
Tent Color/Size: Description:				
Camper Plate #: Make/Model:		/Model:	Co	olor:
Gathering Activi	ty: (Fishing is not an activity cov	vered under Ch.	23 and DOES NOT	warrant a camping voucher)
	7			

Vouchers for Big Brevort, Soldiers Lake, Monocle Lake and Lake Michigan campgrounds can only be issued for 5 days <u>PER YEAR, PER PERSON, PER</u> <u>CAMPER</u>